HB0964/269134/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 964 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "<u>- Repeal of Total Amount Limitation</u>"; and in line 4, strike "removing" and substitute "<u>increasing</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 12, 13, 16, 21, and 28, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 13, strike "**THE**"; in lines 17, 19, and 21, in each instance, strike "\$6,000,000" and substitute "**\$8,000,000**"; and in line 29, strike "**FOR**".

On page 3, in lines 13, 17, 18, and 21, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 14, strike "<u>THE</u>"; in line 18, strike "<u>\$1,000,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$1,333,000</u>"; and in line 21, strike "<u>FOR</u>".